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Nebraska Weekly Hay Prices Weekly Hay Report Nebraska Weekly Grain Prices

Alfalfa Omaha-Council Bluffs  - Changed to IA -Terminal Elevator - Southwest

 US NO 2 YELLOW CORN                  

 US NO 1  SOYBEANS                   

 

 Nebraska Ethanol Co-Products 

 

 

Nebraska Weekly Weighted Average Cattle Report

Year

Ago

$160.92

$154.00

$151.32

$140.65

$136.25

$132.19

Last 

Week

$175.00

$173.57

$160.33

$155.23

$152.77

$145.38

This

Week

$172.21

$164.80

$161.82

$154.72

$150.66

$144.77

600-700

500-600

M&L 1

400-500

Modified Wet 85.00-108.00

60.00-80.00

190.00-228.00

Wet

This

Week

$195.48

$190.89

$174.94

$164.08

$160.07

$157.25

Year

Ago

$191.13

$171.96

$162.37

$156.23

$146.64

$141.92

125.00-150.00

12.90-13.83

6.11-6.24

Weekly M&L 1 500-600 lb. Feeder Steer Price Weekly M&L 1 800-900 lb. Feeder Steer Price

800-900

600-700

NEBRASKA WEEKLY SUMMARY Recap For Week Ending

NEBRASKA WEEKLY FEEDER CATTLE AVERAGES

Steers:

9,124 12,665

Feeder

August 20, 2021

Feeder
Heifers

700-800

$202.70

$188.07

$176.41

$163.47

$155.93

$154.04

Good

Ground & Delivered Alfalfa 160.00-165.00

123.97

12,289Week Ago:

800-900

M&L 1

400-500

500-600

Rounds

Last 

Week

200.59

124.18

199.72

Last Week

Ground & Delivered  Cornstalks 100.00

www.ams.usda.gov/lpsmarketnewspage

Squares

200.00-220.00

215.00

190.00

106.38

169.32

126.03

This Week

106.51

Email: Thomas.Walthers@usda.gov

  Nebraska

USDA Livestock, Poultry and Grain Market News

Thomas Walthers, OIC

Phone:  (308) 390-5399

110.00-140.00

DDGS Report Price

DDG

Dressed Hfr

Live Hfr

Live Str

200.79 200.41 169.52

Last Year

700-800

Premium  Small 140.00-150.00

Premium 

Supreme

Good

Fair

Dressed Str

AMS_2485

Grass

126.46

Compared to last week steers and heifers under 700 lbs sold unevenly steady. Steers over 700 lbs sold steady to 5.00 higher and heifers steady to 
1.00 lower. Demand was mostly good throughout the week.  Nebraska feed lot traded dressed sales 2.00 higher at 200.00 and live sales sold 1.00 
to 2.00 higher from 125.00 to 127.00. Spotty to heavy rain showers across the state along with some hail damage and strong winds. Silage 
choppers are in the fields and most alfalfa producers are on third cutting and many fields will have a 4th taken off this year. 
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https://www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/lsd_mars_1860.pdf
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https://www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/ams_2850.pdf
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