NEBRASKA WEEKLY SUMMARY Recap For Week Ending August 20, 2021

**Receipts:** This Week: 9,124 Week Ago: 12,289 Year Ago: 12,665

Compared to last week steers and heifers under 700 lbs sold unevenly steady. Steers over 700 lbs sold steady to 5.00 higher and heifers steady to 1.00 lower. Demand was mostly good throughout the week. Nebraska feed lot traded dressed sales 2.00 higher at 200.00 and live sales sold 1.00 to 2.00 higher from 125.00 to 127.00. Spotty to heavy rain showers across the state along with some hail damage and strong winds. Silage choppers are in the fields and most alfalfa producers are on third cutting and many fields will have a 4<sup>th</sup> taken off this year.

NEBRASKA WEEKLY	FEEDER CATTLE AVERA	GES	
Feeder Steers:	This	Last	Year
M&L 1	Week	Week	Ago
400-500 lbs.	\$195.48	\$202.70	\$191.13
500-600 lbs.	\$190.89	\$188.07	\$171.96
600-700 lbs.	\$174.94	\$176.41	\$162.37
700-800 lbs.	\$164.08	\$163.47	\$156.23
800-900 lbs.	\$160.07	\$155.93	\$146.64
900-1000 lbs.	\$157.25	\$154.04	\$141.92

			<u>Auction Summary</u>			
Feeder Heifers		This	Last	Year		
M&L 1		Week	Week	Ago		
400-500 II	bs.	\$172.21	\$175.00	\$160.92		
500-600 II	bs.	\$164.80	\$173.57	\$154.00		
600-700 II	bs.	\$161.82	\$160.33	\$151.32		
700-800 II	bs.	\$154.72	\$155.23	\$140.65		
800-900 II	bs.	\$150.66	\$152.77	\$136.25		
900-1000 II	bs.	\$144.77	\$145.38	\$132.19		

## \$200.00 \$190.00 \$180.00 \$170.00 \$160.00 \$150.00 \$140.00 J F M A M J J A S O N D

Year Ago

■5 Year Average

Weekly M&L 1 800-900 lb. Feeder Steer Price													
\$1	170.00	Т											
\$1	160.00	$\vdash$						. ^	~^				
<b>5</b> \$1	150.00	~					٨	<b>/</b> /	~	<b>V</b> ~	<b>^</b>	Λ	۸۸
\$i	140.00		X	M	$\checkmark$		N)	<u>/</u>	<u>√</u> ^			٧٠٠/	<b>-V</b>
<b>∽</b> \$2	130.00	+		-	1		^^						
\$1	120.00	+			+	N							
\$1	110.00	_	-	1	-	1	-	-	ı	-	-	-	
		J	F	М	Α	М	J	J	Α	S	0	Ν	D
		_	_	Curre	ent		Yea	r Ago	<b>–</b>	<del></del> 5	Year	Ave	rage

Nebraska Weekly I	Hay Prices	Weekly Hay Repor		
	Squares	Rounds		
Alfalfa				
Supreme				
Premium	200.00-220.00			
Good	215.00	125.00-150.00		
Fair				
Grass				
Premium Small	190.00	140.00-150.00		
Good		110.00-140.00		
Ground & Delivere	d Alfalfa	160.00-165.00		

Current

Omaha-Council Bluffs	- Changed to IA -Terminal Elevator - Southwest
JS NO 2 YELLOW CORN	6.11-6.24
JS NO 1 SOYBEANS	12.90-13.83

## DDGS Report Price DDG 190.00-228.00 Modified Wet 85.00-108.00 Wet 60.00-80.00

Nebraska Weekly Grain Prices

Nebraska Ethanol Co-Products

Ground & Deliv	ered Cornstalks	100.00	
Nebraska Week	ly Weighted Average	Cattle Report	AMS 2485
	This Week	Last Week	Last Year
Live Str	126.46	124.18	106.38
Live Hfr	126.03	123.97	106.51
Dressed Str	200.59	199.72	169.32
Dressed Hfr	200.79	200.41	169.52

## USDA Livestock, Poultry and Grain Market News Nebraska Thomas Walthers, OIC Phone: (308) 390-5399

Phone: (308) 390-5399 Email: Thomas.Walthers@usda.gov www.ams.usda.gov/lpsmarketnewspage